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HOME Choice & Local Community-Based Waiver Contact 

Information 
 Website: http://medicaid.ohio.gov/HomeChoice 

 

ODM – Ohio Home Care Waiver Program 

Ohio Department of Medicaid 

Brandi Nicholson 

Email: brandi.nicholson@medicaid.ohio.gov  

Call: (614) 466-6742 

Marilyn Henson 

Email: Marilyn.henson@medicaid.ohio.gov  

Call: (614) 466-6742 

Erick Draper 

Email: Erick.Draper@medicaid.ohio.gov  

Call: (614) 752-3518 

HOME Choice Case Management  

Care Star  

Alexandria Cooper (Supervisor of HCCM’s) 

Email: acooper@carestar.com  

Call: 1-800-616-3718 Ext. 4114 

Sally Johnston (Supervisor HCCM’s) 

Email: sjohnston@carestar.com 

Call: 1-800-616-3718 Ext. 4114 

Ohio Home Care Waiver Program 

 

Care Star 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HOME Choice Intake Staff 

Robert Jones (Director of Transitional Services) 

Email: rjones@carestar.com  

Call: 1-800-616-3718 Ext. 3110 

 

Bobbie Malone (Transitional Services Coordinator Team Lead) 

Email: bmalone@carestar.com  

Call: 1-800-616-3718 Ext. 3129 

Care Star Pre-Transition Case Manager Contact 

Tiera Rachel (Pre-Transition Case Management Supervisor) 

Email: trachel@carestar.com  

Call: 1-800-616-3718 Ext. 4405 

Care Star Ohio Home Care Waiver Contact Staff 

Mary Farrell (Director of Clinical Services) 

Email: mfarrell@carestar.com 

Call: 1-800-616-3718 Ext. 3146 

Lisa Blevins (Clinical Manager) 

Email: lblevins@carestar.com 

Call: 1-800-616-3718 Ext. 4859 

http://medicaid.ohio.gov/HomeChoice
mailto:brandi.nicholson@medicaid.ohio.gov
mailto:Marilyn.henson@medicaid.ohio.gov
mailto:Erick.Draper@medicaid.ohio.gov
mailto:acooper@carestar.com
mailto:sjohnston@carestar.com
mailto:rjones@carestar.com
mailto:bmalone@carestar.com
mailto:trachel@carestar.com
mailto:mfarrell@carestar.com
mailto:lblevins@carestar.com
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Ohio Home Care Waiver Program (cont.) 

CareSource 
 

CareSource Pre-Transition Case Management Contact: 

Tonya Perry (RN/LSW Manager HCBS Integrated Care) 

Email: Tonya.Perry@CareSource.com 

Call: (937) 224-3300 Ext. 6339 

Esther Davis (HC Referral Processor, Team Lead) 

Email: Esther.Davis@caresource.com   

Call: (216) 280-7244 

Latasha Robinson (HC Referral Processor) 

Email: Latasha.Robinson@caresource.com   

Call: (216) 896-8136 

Cynthia Fueger (HC Referral Processor) 

Email: Cynthia.Fueger@caresource.com    

Call: (216) 896-8137 

Rita Robinson (HC Referral Processor) 

Email: Rita.Robinson@caresource.com   

Call: (216) 896-8132 

CareSource Ohio Home Care Waiver Contact Staff: 

Tonya Perry (RN/LSW Manager HCBS Integrated Care) 

Marietta Region 

Email: Tonya.Perry@CareSource.com 

Call: (216) 816-8814 

Tammie Feuer 

Email: Tammie.Feuer@caresource.com 

Contacts in the Cleveland Region 

Western Reserve  

Area Agency on Aging 10a 

Gail Weber 

Email: homechoice@psa10a.org  

Call: (216) 621-8010 

        (800) 626-7277 Ext. 2252 

Direction Home  

Akron Canton  

Area Agency on Aging 

Allie Kozick 

Email: akozick@services4aging.org 

Call: (330) 899-5881 

        (800) 421-7277 Ext. 5881 

Website: www.services4aging.org 

Area Agency on  

Aging 11, Inc. 

Doug Doyle 

Email: d.doyle@aaa11.org 

Call: (330) 505-2300 

        (800) 686-7367 Ext. 195 

Website: www.aaa11.org  

Contacts in the Marietta Region 

Area Agency on Aging  

District 7, Inc. 

Emily Moss 

Email: emoss@aaa7.org  

Call: (800) 582-7277 Ext. 23309 

Website: www.aaa7.org  

Email: info@aaa7.org  

Buckeye Hills  

Area Agency on Aging 8 

Denise Keyes 

Email: dkeyes@buckeyehills.org 

Call: (740) 373-6400 Ext. 265 

Website: www.areaagency8.org  

mailto:Tonya.Perry@CareSource.com
mailto:Esther.Davis@caresource.com
mailto:Latasha.Robinson@caresource.com
mailto:Cynthia.Fueger@caresource.com
mailto:Rita.Robinson@caresource.com
mailto:Tonya.Perry@CareSource.com
mailto:Tammie.Feuer@caresource.com
mailto:homechoice@psa10a.org
mailto:akozick@services4aging.org
http://www.services4aging.org/
mailto:d.doyle@aaa11.org
http://www.aaa11.org/
mailto:emoss@aaa7.org
http://www.aaa7.org/
mailto:info@aaa7.org
mailto:dkeyes@buckeyehills.org
http://www.areaagency8.org/
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Ohio Home Care Waiver Program (cont.) 

Area Agency on Aging  

Region 9, Inc. 

Robin Lahmers 

Email: rlahmers@aaa9.org 

Call: (740) 439-2294 

        (800) 945-4250 

Donna Eschbaugh 

Email: deschbaugh@aaa9.org 

Call: (740) 439-2294 

        (800) 945-4250 

Website: www.aaa9.org 

Council on Aging of 

Southwestern Ohio 
 

513-721-1025 

800-252-0155 

www.help4seniors.org 

Council on Aging of Southwestern Ohio 

Pre-Transition Case Management Contact: 

Danielle Amrine (Care Transitions Supervisor) 

Email: damrine@help4seniors.org  

Call: (513) 746-2641 

Kimberly Alexander (Care Transitions Coordinator) 

Email: kalexander@help4seniors.org  

Call: (513) 345-8629 

Cindy Fischer (Care Transitions Coordinator) 

Email: cfischer@help4seniors.org 

Call: (513) 345-3304 

Phyllis Clemons (Care Transition Coordinator) 

Email: pclemons@help4seniors.org  

Call: (513) 345-2019 

Council on Aging of Southwestern Ohio 

Ohio Home Care Waiver Contact Staff: 

Danielle Amrine (Care Transitions Supervisor) 

Email: damrine@help4seniors.org  

Call: (513) 746-2641 

Cindy Fischer (Care Transitions Coordinator) 

Email: cfischer@help4seniors.org 

Call: (513) 345-8629 

Contacts in the Cincinnati Region 

 

Area Agency on Aging 2 

 

Jennifer Harris (Consumer Services Director) 

Email: jharris@info4seniors.org  

Call: (937) 341-3093 

        (937) 223-HELP 

        (800) 258-7277 

Website: http://www.info4seniors.org   

Area Agency on Aging 3, Inc. 

 

Ashley Elliott 

Call: (419) 222-7723 

        (800) 653-7723 

        Ext. 325 

Email: aelliott@psa3.org 

Website: www.aaa3.org  

mailto:rlahmers@aaa9.org
mailto:deschbaugh@aaa9.org
http://www.aaa9.org/
http://www.help4seniors.org/
mailto:damrine@help4seniors.org
mailto:kalexander@help4seniors.org
mailto:cfischer@help4seniors.org
mailto:pclemons@help4seniors.org
mailto:damrine@help4seniors.org
mailto:cfischer@help4seniors.org
mailto:jharris@info4seniors.org
http://www.info4seniors.org/
mailto:aelliott@psa3.org
http://www.aaa3.org/
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PASSPORT 

PASSPORT Region: PAA1 
 

Council on Aging of 

Southwestern Ohio 
 

513-721-1025 

800-252-0155 

www.help4seniors.org 

Pre-Transition Case Management Contact: 

Danielle Amrine (Care Transitions Supervisor) 

Email: damrine@help4seniors.org  

Call: (513) 746-2641 

Kimberly Alexander (Care Transitions Coordinator) 

Email: kalexander@help4seniors.org  

Call: (513) 345-8629 

Phyllis Clemons (Care Transition Coordinator) 

Email: pclemons@help4seniors.org  

Call: (513) 345-2019 

PASSPORT Contact: 

Danielle Amrine (Care Transitions Supervisor) 

Email: damrine@help4seniors.org  

Call: (513) 746-2641 

Kimberly Alexander (Care Transitions Coordinator) 

Email: kalexander@help4seniors.org  

Call: (513) 345-8629 

Cindy Fischer (Care Transitions Coordinator) 

Email: cfischer@help4seniors.org 

Call: (513) 345-3304 

PASSPORT Region: PAA2 
 

Area Agency on Aging 2 
 

937-223-HELP 

800-258-7277 

www.info4seniors.org 

Pre-Transition Case Management Contact: 

Jennifer Harris (Consumer Services Director) 

Email: jharris@info4seniors.org  

Call: (937) 341-3093 

Nicole Khaner (Projects and Contracts Manager) 

Email: nkhaner@info4seniors.org 
Call: (937) 341-3042 

PASSPORT Contact: 

Chelsea Herdman (Consumers Services Manager) 

Email: cherdman@info4seniors.org 

Call: (937) 341-3074 

PASSPORT Region: Darke, 

Shelby, Miami, Logan, 

Champaign 
 

Catholic Social Services of 

the Miami Valley 

 
937-498-4593 

1-800-521-6419 

www.cssmv-sidney.org 

Pre-Transition Case Management Contact: 

Shirley Berning (Clinical Manager) 

Email: sberning@cssmv-sidney.org  

Call: Ext. 1102 

Teresa Smith 

Email: tsmith@cssmv0sidney.org 

Call: Ext. 1123 

PASSPORT Contact: 

Shirley Berning (Clinical Manager) 

Email: sberning@cssmv-sidney.org  

Call: Ext. 1102 

Cindy Titus 

Email: ctitus@cssmv-sidney.org 

Call: Ext. 1124 

http://www.help4seniors.org/
mailto:damrine@help4seniors.org
mailto:kalexander@help4seniors.org
mailto:pclemons@help4seniors.org
mailto:damrine@help4seniors.org
mailto:kalexander@help4seniors.org
mailto:cfischer@help4seniors.org
http://www.info4seniors.org/
mailto:jharris@info4seniors.org
mailto:nkhaner@info4seniors.org
mailto:cherdman@info4seniors.org
http://www.cssmv-sidney.org/
mailto:sberning@cssmv-sidney.org
mailto:tsmith@cssmv0sidney.org
mailto:sberning@cssmv-sidney.org
mailto:ctitus@cssmv-sidney.org
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PASSPORT (cont.) 

 

PASSPORT Region: 

PAA3 
 

Area Agency on  

Aging 3, Inc. 
 

800-653-7723 

www.aaa3.org 

Pre-Transition Case Management Contact: 

Ashley Elliott (Supervisor) 

Email: aelliott@psa3.org 

Call: (800) 653-7723 Ext. 325 

Ann Meiring (PTCM) 

Email: ameiring@psa3.org  

Call: (800) 653-7723 Ext. 464 

PASSPORT Contact: 

Ashley Elliott (Supervisor) 

Email: aelliott@psa3.org 

Call: (800) 653-7723 Ext. 325 

Becky Sarchet (Supervisor) 

Email: asarchet@psa3.org 

Call: (800) 653-7723 Ext. 212 

Amy Craig (Assessor Supervisor) 

Email: acraig@pas3.org  

Call: (800) 653-7723 Ext. 238 

PASSPORT Region: PAA4 

 

Area Office on Aging of 

Northwestern Ohio 
 

419-382-0624 

800-472-7277 

www.areaofficeonaging.com 

Pre-Transition Case Management Contact: 

Jayne Wagner (Clinical Manager) 

Email: jwagner@areaofficeonaging.com 

Call: Ext. 1123 

Regina Russell (Supervisor) 

Email: rrussell@areaofficeonaging.com 

Call: Ext. 1631 

PASSPORT Contact: 

Jayne Wagner (Clinical Manager) 

Email: jwagner@areaofficeonaging.com 

Call: Ext. 1123 

Regina Russell (Supervisor) 

Email: rrussell@areaofficeonaging.com 

Call: Ext. 1631 

PASSPORT Region: PAA5 
 

Ohio District 5  

Area Agency on Aging, Inc. 
 

419-524-4144 

1-800-860-5799 

www.aaa5ohio.org 

Pre-Transition Case Management Contact: 

Beth Fryman 

Email: bfryman@aaa5ohio.org  

Call: Ext. 1108 

PASSPORT Contact: 

Beth Fryman 

Email: bfryman@aaa5ohio.org  

Call: Ext. 1108 

file://NW-CEN-F45/VOL1/SHARED/PRIVATE/BLTCSS/MFP%20SECTION/HOME%20CHOICE%20(MFP)/Training/2014%20HOME%20Choice%20Summer%202014%20Workshops/Resource%20Table%20items/www.aaa3.org
mailto:aelliott@psa3.org
mailto:ameiring@psa3.org
mailto:aelliott@psa3.org
mailto:asarchet@psa3.org
mailto:acraig@pas3.org
http://www.areaofficeonaging.com/
mailto:jwagner@areaofficeonaging.com
mailto:rrussell@areaofficeonaging.com
mailto:jwagner@areaofficeonaging.com
mailto:rrussell@areaofficeonaging.com
http://www.aaa5ohio.org/
mailto:bfryman@aaa5ohio.org
mailto:bfryman@aaa5ohio.org
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PASSPORT (cont.) 

PASSPORT Region: PAA6 
 

Central Ohio Area Agency 

on Aging 
 

614-645-7250 

800-589-7277 

www.coaaa.org 

Pre-Transition Case Management Contact: 

Sue Howson (PASSPORT Clinical Manager)  

Email: showson@coaaa.org 

Call: (614) 645-3863 

Ellen Carey 

Email: ecarey@coaaa.org  

Call: (614) 645-1932 

Alicia Hullinger (PASSPORT and HOME Choice Supervisor) 

Email: ahullinger@coaaa.org  

Call: (614) 645-7025 

PASSPORT Contact: 

Sue Howson (PASSPORT Clinical Manager)  

Email: showson@coaaa.org 

Call: (614) 645-3863 

Ellen Carey 

Email: ecarey@coaaa.org  

Call: (614) 645-1932 

Alicia Hullinger (PASSPORT and HOME Choice Supervisor) 

Email: ahullinger@coaaa.org  

Call: (614) 645-7025 

PASSPORT Region: PAA7 
 

Area Agency on Aging 

District 7, Inc. 
 

800-582-7277 

www.aaa7.org 

Email:  info@aaa7.org 

Pre-Transition Case Management Contact: 

Emily Moss 

Email: emoss@aaa7.org  

Call: Ext. 23309 

Cindy Throckmorton 

Email: cthrockmorton@aaa7.org  

Call: Ext. 23310 

PASSPORT Contact: 

Emily Moss 

Email: emoss@aaa7.org  

Call: Ext. 23309 

Cindy Throckmorton 

Email: cthrockmorton@aaa7.org  

Call: Ext. 23310 

PASSPORT Region: PAA8 
 

Buckeye Hills Area Agency 

on Aging 8 
 

740-373-6400 

800-331-2644 

www.areaagency8.org 

Pre-Transition Case Management Contact: 

Kara Wright 

Email: kwright@buckeyehills.org  

Call: Ext. 229 

PASSPORT Contact: 

Kara Wright 

Email: kwright@buckeyehills.org  

Call: Ext. 229 

http://www.coaaa.org/
file://NW-CEN-F45/VOL1/SHARED/PRIVATE/BLTCSS/MFP%20SECTION/HOME%20CHOICE%20(MFP)/Training/2014%20HOME%20Choice%20Summer%202014%20Workshops/Resource%20Table%20items/showson@coaaa.org
mailto:ecarey@coaaa.org
mailto:ahullinger@coaaa.org
file://NW-CEN-F45/VOL1/SHARED/PRIVATE/BLTCSS/MFP%20SECTION/HOME%20CHOICE%20(MFP)/Training/2014%20HOME%20Choice%20Summer%202014%20Workshops/Resource%20Table%20items/showson@coaaa.org
mailto:ecarey@coaaa.org
mailto:ahullinger@coaaa.org
http://www.aaa7.org/
mailto:info@aaa7.org
mailto:emoss@aaa7.org
mailto:cthrockmorton@aaa7.org
mailto:emoss@aaa7.org
mailto:cthrockmorton@aaa7.org
http://www.areaagency8.org/
mailto:kwright@buckeyehills.org
mailto:kwright@buckeyehills.org
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PASSPORT (cont.) 

PASSPORT Region: PAA9 
 

Area Agency on Aging 

Region 9, Inc. 
 

740-439-2294 

800-945-4250 

www.aaa9.org 

9 Pre-Transition Case Management Contact 

Michelle Bates 

Email: mbates@aaa9.org  

Call: (740) 439-4478 

PASSPORT Contact: 

Michelle Bates 

Email: mbates@aaa9.org  

Call: (740) 439-4478 

PASSPORT Region: PAA 10A 
 

Western Reserve Area 

Agency on Aging 
 

216-621-8010 

800-626-7277 

www.psa10a.org 

Pre-Transition Case Management Contact: 

Sandy Bondelier (ADRC Supervisor) 

Email: homechoice@psa10a.org 

Call: Ext. 2391 

Sarah Froehling 

Email: homechoice@psa10a.org  

Call: Ext. 1254 

PASSPORT Contact: 

Mary Gaines 

Email: homechoice@psa10a.org  

Call: Ext. 1338 

Margaret Barbee 

Email: homechoice@psa10a.org  

Call: Ext. 1335 

PASSPORT Region: PAA 10B 
 

Direction Home Akron 

Canton Area Agency on 

Aging 
 

330-896-9172 

800-421-7277 

www.service4aging.org 

Pre-Transition Case Management Contact: 

Alice McCarty 

Email: amccarty@services4aging.org  

Call: Ext. 5374 

PASSPORT Case Management Contact: 

Alice McCarty 

Email: amccarty@services4aging.org  

Call: Ext. 5374 

PASSPORT Region: PAA11 
 

Area Agency on Aging  

11, Inc. 
 

330-505-2300 

800-686-7367 

www.aaa11.org 

Email:  info@aaa11.org 

Pre-Transition Case Management Contact: 

Doug Doyle (Supervisor) 

Email: d.doyle@aaa11.org 

Call: Ext. 195 

Allison Marscio 

Email: a.marscio@aaa11.org 

Call: Ext. 411 

PASSPORT Case Management Contact: 

Doug Doyle (Supervisor) 

Email: d.doyle@aaa11.org 

Call: Ext. 195 

Terry Inghram (Supervisor) 

Email: t.inghram@aaa11.org 

Call: Ext. 134 

 

Helping Ohioans Move, Expanding Choice 

Ohio’s Money Follows the Person 

Demonstration Project 

CFDS #93.791 

http://www.aaa9.org/
mailto:mbates@aaa9.org
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mailto:amccarty@services4aging.org
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